
 

 

Male Female Total Male Female Total %

PHILIPPINES 128,180 118,400 246,580 111,482 101,241 212,723 86.27

N C R 128,180 118,400 246,580 111,482 101,241 212,723 86.27

Malabon 2,689 2,560 5,249 2,565 2,408 4,973 94.74

Navotas 2,612 2,589 5,201 2,439 2,410 4,849 93.23

Valenzuela City 3,503 3,192 6,695 3,041 2,720 5,761 86.05

Caloocan City 9,671 9,589 19,260 9,064 8,874 17,938 93.14

Marikina City 4,804 4,153 8,957 4,224 3,619 7,843 87.56

Pasig City 8,007 7,390 15,397 6,964 6,392 13,356 86.74

Pateros 545 501 1,046 531 497 1,028 98.28

Taguig 6,592 5,709 12,301 6,010 5,101 11,111 90.33

Quezon City 34,148 31,522 65,670 28,386 25,477 53,863 82.02

Makati City 3,960 3,698 7,658 3,295 3,317 6,612 86.34

Mandaluyong City 2,730 2,488 5,218 2,646 2,409 5,055 96.88

San Juan 945 845 1,790 856 766 1,622 90.61

Manila City 29,714 27,171 56,885 25,059 22,240 47,299 83.15

Las Piñas City 3,250 2,999 6,249 3,235 2,986 6,221 99.55

Muntinlupa City 4,433 4,245 8,678 3,964 3,672 7,636 87.99

Parañaque City 6,507 6,080 12,587 5,697 5,223 10,920 86.76

Pasay City 4,070 3,669 7,739 3,506 3,130 6,636 85.75

C A R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Abra 0 0 0.00

Apayao 0 0 0.00

Benguet 0 0 0.00

Ifugao 0 0 0.00

Kalinga 0 0 0.00

Mt. Province 0 0 0.00

Baguio City 0 0 0.00

Region 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Ilocos Norte 0 0 0.00

Ilocos Sur 0 0 0.00

La Union 0 0 0.00

Pangasinan 0 0 0.00

Alaminos City 0 0 0.00

Candon City 0 0 0.00

Dagupan City 0 0 0.00

Laoag City 0 0 0.00

San Carlos City 0 0 0.00

San Fernando City 0 0 0.00

Area
Livebirths

Livebirths with weight

≥ 2,500 grams

Table 1C.1 - Natality
Livebirths by Sex, Weight and by Region, Province and City

Philippines, 2017
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Male Female Total Male Female Total %

Area
Livebirths

Livebirths with weight

≥ 2,500 grams

Table 1C.1 - Natality
Livebirths by Sex, Weight and by Region, Province and City

Philippines, 2017

Urdaneta City 0 0 0.00

Vigan City 0 0 0.00

Region 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Batanes 0 0 0.00

Cagayan 0 0 0.00

Isabela 0 0 0.00

Nueva Vizcaya 0 0 0.00

Quirino 0 0 0.00

Cauayan City 0 0 0.00

Ilagan City 0 0 0.00

Santiago City 0 0 0.00

Tuguegarao City 0 0 0.00

Region 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Aurora 0 0 0.00

Bataan 0 0 0.00

Bulacan 0 0 0.00

Nueva Ecija 0 0 0.00

Pampanga 0 0 0.00

Tarlac 0 0 0.00

Zambales 0 0 0.00

Angeles City 0 0 0.00

Balanga City 0 0 0.00

Cabanatuan City 0 0 0.00

City of San Fernando 0 0 0.00

Gapan City 0 0 0.00

Mabalacat City 0 0 0.00

Malolos City 0 0 0.00

Meycauayan 0 0 0.00

Olongapo 0 0 0.00

Palayan City 0 0 0.00

San Jose City 0 0 0.00

San Jose del Monte City 0 0 0.00

Science City of Munoz 0 0 0.00

Tarlac City 0 0 0.00

Region 4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Batangas 0 0 0.00

Cavite 0 0 0.00

Laguna 0 0 0.00

Quezon 0 0 0.00

Rizal 0 0 0.00
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Male Female Total Male Female Total %

Area
Livebirths

Livebirths with weight

≥ 2,500 grams

Table 1C.1 - Natality
Livebirths by Sex, Weight and by Region, Province and City

Philippines, 2017

Antipolo City 0 0 0.00

Bacoor City 0 0 0.00

Batangas City 0 0 0.00

Biñan City 0 0 0.00

Cabuyao City 0 0 0.00

Calamba City 0 0 0.00

Cavite City 0 0 0.00

Dasmariñas City 0 0 0.00

General Trias City 0 0 0.00

Imus City 0 0 0.00

Lipa City 0 0 0.00

Lucena City 0 0 0.00

San Pablo City 0 0 0.00

San Pedro City 0 0 0.00

Santa Rosa City 0 0 0.00

Tagaytay City 0 0 0.00

Tanauan City 0 0 0.00

Tayabas City 0 0 0.00

Trece Martires City 0 0 0.00

Region 4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Marinduque 0 0 0.00

Mindoro Occidental 0 0 0.00

Mindoro Oriental 0 0 0.00

Palawan 0 0 0.00

Romblon 0 0 0.00

Puerto Princesa City 0 0 0.00

Region 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Albay 0 0 0.00

Camarines Norte 0 0 0.00

Camarines Sur 0 0 0.00

Catanduanes 0 0 0.00

Masbate 0 0 0.00

Sorsogon 0 0 0.00

Iriga City 0 0 0.00

Legaspi City 0 0 0.00

Naga City 0 0 0.00

Region 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Aklan 0 0 0.00

Antique 0 0 0.00

Capiz 0 0 0.00

Guimaras 0 0 0.00
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Area
Livebirths

Livebirths with weight

≥ 2,500 grams

Table 1C.1 - Natality
Livebirths by Sex, Weight and by Region, Province and City

Philippines, 2017

Iloilo 0 0 0.00

Negros Occidental 0 0 0.00

Bacolod City 0 0 0.00

Bago City 0 0 0.00

Cadiz City 0 0 0.00

Escalante City 0 0 0.00

Himamaylan City 0 0 0.00

Iloilo City 0 0 0.00

Kabankalan City 0 0 0.00

La Carlota City 0 0 0.00

Passi City 0 0 0.00

Roxas City 0 0 0.00

Sagay City 0 0 0.00

San Carlos City 0 0 0.00

Silay City 0 0 0.00

Sipalay City 0 0 0.00

Talisay City 0 0 0.00

Victorias City 0 0 0.00

Region 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Bohol 0 0 0.00

Cebu 0 0 0.00

Negros Oriental 0 * 0.00

Siquijor 0 0 0.00

Bais City 0 0 0.00

Bayawan City 0 0 0.00

Canlaon City 0 0 0.00

Cebu City 0 0 0.00

Danao City 0 0 0.00

Dumaguete City 0 0 0.00

Lapu-Lapu City 0 0 0.00

Mandaue City 0 0 0.00

Tagbilaran City 0 0 0.00

Talisay City 0 * 0.00

Tanjay City 0 0 0.00

Toledo City 0 0 0.00

Region 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Biliran 0 0 0.00

Eastern Samar 0 0 0.00

Northern Leyte 0 0 0.00

Northern Samar 0 0 0.00

Southern Leyte 0 0 0.00

Western Samar 0 0 0.00
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Male Female Total Male Female Total %

Area
Livebirths

Livebirths with weight

≥ 2,500 grams

Table 1C.1 - Natality
Livebirths by Sex, Weight and by Region, Province and City

Philippines, 2017

Calbayog City 0 0 0.00

Maasin City 0 0 0.00

Ormoc City 0 0 0.00

Tacloban City 0 0 0.00

Region 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Zamboanga del Norte 0 0 0.00

Zamboanga del Sur 0 0 0.00

Zamboanga Sibugay 0 0 0.00

Dapitan City 0 0 0.00

Dipolog City 0 0 0.00

Isabela City 0 0 0.00

Pagadian City 0 0 0.00

Zamboanga City 0 0 0.00

Region 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Bukidnon 0 0 0.00

Camiguin 0 0 0.00

Lanao del Norte 0 0 0.00

Misamis Occidental 0 0 0.00

Misamis Oriental 0 0 0.00

Cagayan de Oro City 0 0 0.00

El Salvador City 0 0 0.00

Gingoog City 0 0 0.00

Iligan City 0 0 0.00

Malaybalay City 0 0 0.00

Oroquieta City 0 0 0.00

Ozamis City 0 0 0.00

Tangub City 0 0 0.00

Valencia City 0 0 0.00

Region 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Compostela Valley 0 0 0.00

Davao del Norte 0 0 0.00

Davao del Sur 0 0 0.00

Davao Oriental 0 0 0.00

Davao Occidental 0 0 0.00

Davao City 0 0 0.00

Region 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

North Cotabato 0 0 0.00

Sarangani 0 0 0.00
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Area
Livebirths

Livebirths with weight

≥ 2,500 grams

Table 1C.1 - Natality
Livebirths by Sex, Weight and by Region, Province and City

Philippines, 2017

South Cotabato 0 0 0.00

Sultan Kudarat 0 0 0.00

Cotabato City 0 0 0.00

Gen. Santos City 0 0 0.00

A.R.M.M. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Basilan 0 0 0.00

Lanao del Sur 0 0 0.00

Maguindanao 0 0 0.00

Sulu 0 0 0.00

Tawi-Tawi 0 0 0.00

Lamitan City 0 0 0.00

Marawi City 0 0 0.00

CARAGA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Agusan del Norte 0 0 0.00

Agusan del Sur 0 0 0.00

Surigao del Norte 0 0 0.00

Surigao del Sur 0 0 0.00

Province of Dinagat 0 0 0.00

 

Bislig City 0 0 0.00

Butuan City 0 0 0.00

Surigao City 0 0 0.00

Legend: 

0 = No Case

* = No Report
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Male Female Total % Male Female Total %

PHILIPPINES 16,310 16,760 33,070 13.41 388 399 787 0.32

N C R 16,310 16,760 33,070 13.41 388 399 787 0.32

Malabon 102 113 215 4.10 22 39 61 1.16

Navotas 173 178 351 6.75 0 1 1 0.02

Valenzuela City 456 469 925 13.82 6 3 9 0.13

Caloocan City 597 701 1,298 6.74 10 14 24 0.12

Marikina City 580 534 1,114 12.44 0 0 0 0.00

Pasig City 1,030 979 2,009 13.05 13 19 32 0.21

Pateros 14 4 18 1.72 0 0 0 0.00

Taguig 582 608 1,190 9.67 0 0 0 0.00

Quezon City 5,707 5,917 11,624 17.70 55 128 183 0.28

Makati City 492 287 779 10.17 173 94 267 3.49

Mandaluyong City 84 79 163 3.12 0 0 0 0.00

San Juan 89 79 168 9.39 0 0 0 0.00

Manila City 4,655 4,931 9,586 16.85 0 0 0 0.00

Las Piñas City 14 12 26 0.42 1 1 2 0.03

Muntinlupa City 469 573 1,042 12.01 0 0 0 0.00

Parañaque City 702 757 1,459 11.59 108 100 208 1.65

Pasay City 564 539 1,103 14.25 0 0 0 0.00

C A R 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Abra 0 0.00 0 0.00

Apayao 0 0.00 0 0.00

Benguet 0 0.00 0 0.00

Ifugao 0 0.00 0 0.00

Kalinga 0 0.00 0 0.00

Mt. Province 0 0.00 0 0.00

Baguio City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Ilocos Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Ilocos Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00

La Union 0 0.00 0 0.00

Pangasinan 0 0.00 0 0.00

Alaminos City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Candon City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Dagupan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Laoag City 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Carlos City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Table 1C.2 - Natality
Livebirths by Sex, Weight and by Region, Province and City

Philippines, 2017

Unknown weight

Livebirths with weight

 < 2,500 grams

Livebirths

Area
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Male Female Total % Male Female Total %

Table 1C.2 - Natality
Livebirths by Sex, Weight and by Region, Province and City

Philippines, 2017

Unknown weight

Livebirths with weight

 < 2,500 grams

Livebirths

Area

San Fernando City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Urdaneta City 0 0.00 0 0.00
Vigan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Batanes 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cagayan 0 0.00 0 0.00

Isabela 0 0.00 0 0.00

Nueva Vizcaya 0 0.00 0 0.00

Quirino 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cauayan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Ilagan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Santiago City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tuguegarao City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 3 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Aurora 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bataan 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bulacan 0 0.00 0 0.00

Nueva Ecija 0 0.00 0 0.00

Pampanga 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tarlac 0 0.00 0 0.00

Zambales 0 0.00 0 0.00

Angeles City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Balanga City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cabanatuan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

City of San Fernando 0 0.00 0 0.00

Gapan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Mabalacat City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Malolos City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Meycauayan 0 0.00 0 0.00

Olongapo 0 0.00 0 0.00

Palayan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Jose City 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Jose del Monte City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Science City of Munoz 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tarlac City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 4A 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Batangas 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cavite 0 0.00 0 0.00

Laguna 0 0.00 0 0.00

Quezon 0 0.00 0 0.00
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Male Female Total % Male Female Total %

Table 1C.2 - Natality
Livebirths by Sex, Weight and by Region, Province and City

Philippines, 2017

Unknown weight

Livebirths with weight

 < 2,500 grams

Livebirths

Area

Rizal 0 0.00 0 0.00

Antipolo City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bacoor City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Batangas City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Biñan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cabuyao City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Calamba City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cavite City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Dasmariñas City 0 0.00 0 0.00

General Trias City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Imus City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lipa City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lucena City 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Pablo City 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Pedro City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Santa Rosa City 0 0.00 0 0.00
Tagaytay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tanauan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tayabas City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Trece Martires City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 4B 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Marinduque 0 0.00 0 0.00

Mindoro Occidental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Mindoro Oriental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Palawan 0 0.00 0 0.00

Romblon 0 0.00 0 0.00

Puerto Princesa City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 5 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Albay 0 0.00 0 0.00

Camarines Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Camarines Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00

Catanduanes 0 0.00 0 0.00

Masbate 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sorsogon 0 0.00 0 0.00

Iriga City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Legaspi City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Naga City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 6 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Aklan 0 0.00 0 0.00
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Table 1C.2 - Natality
Livebirths by Sex, Weight and by Region, Province and City

Philippines, 2017

Unknown weight

Livebirths with weight

 < 2,500 grams

Livebirths

Area

Antique 0 0.00 0 0.00

Capiz 0 0.00 0 0.00

Guimaras 0 0.00 0 0.00

Iloilo 0 0.00 0 0.00

Negros Occidental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bacolod City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bago City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cadiz City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Escalante City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Himamaylan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Iloilo City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Kabankalan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

La Carlota City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Passi City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Roxas City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sagay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Carlos City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Silay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sipalay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Talisay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Victorias City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 7 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Bohol 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cebu 0 0.00 0 0.00

Negros Oriental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Siquijor 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bais City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bayawan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Canlaon City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cebu City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Danao City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Dumaguete City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lapu-Lapu City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Mandaue City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tagbilaran City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Talisay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tanjay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Toledo City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 8 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Biliran 0 0.00 0 0.00

Eastern Samar 0 0.00 0 0.00

Northern Leyte 0 0.00 0 0.00
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Table 1C.2 - Natality
Livebirths by Sex, Weight and by Region, Province and City

Philippines, 2017

Unknown weight

Livebirths with weight

 < 2,500 grams

Livebirths

Area

Northern Samar 0 0.00 0 0.00

Southern Leyte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Western Samar 0 0.00 0 0.00

Calbayog City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Maasin City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Ormoc City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tacloban City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 9 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Zamboanga del Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Zamboanga del Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00

Zamboanga Sibugay 0 0.00 0 0.00

Dapitan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Dipolog City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Isabela City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Pagadian City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Zamboanga City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 10 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Bukidnon 0 0.00 0 0.00

Camiguin 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lanao del Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Misamis Occidental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Misamis Oriental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cagayan de Oro City 0 0.00 0 0.00
El Salvador City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Gingoog City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Iligan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Malaybalay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Oroquieta City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Ozamis City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tangub City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Valencia City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 11 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Compostela Valley 0 0.00 0 0.00

Davao del Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Davao del Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00

Davao Oriental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Davao Occidental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Davao City 0 0.00 0 0.00
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Unknown weight

Livebirths with weight

 < 2,500 grams

Livebirths

Area
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Table 1C.2 - Natality
Livebirths by Sex, Weight and by Region, Province and City

Philippines, 2017

Unknown weight

Livebirths with weight

 < 2,500 grams

Livebirths

Area

Region 12 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

North Cotabato 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sarangani 0 0.00 0 0.00

South Cotabato 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sultan Kudarat 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cotabato City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Gen. Santos City 0 0.00 0 0.00

A.R.M.M. 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Basilan 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lanao del Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00

Maguindanao 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sulu 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tawi-Tawi 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lamitan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Marawi City 0 0.00 0 0.00

CARAGA 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Agusan del Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Agusan del Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00

Surigao del Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Surigao del Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00

Province of Dinagat 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bislig City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Butuan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Surigao City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Legend: 

0 = No Case

* = No Report
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Male Female Total Male Female Total % Male

Philippines 128,180 118,400 246,580 111,482 101,241 212,723 86.27 16,310

NCR 128,180 118,400 246,580 111,482 101,241 212,723 86.27 16,310

CAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Region 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Region 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Region 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Region 4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Region 4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Region 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Region 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Region 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Region 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Region 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Region 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Region 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Region 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

ARMM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

CARAGA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Area
Livebirths

LB w/ weights 

≥ 2,500 grams



Population CBR

Female Total % Male Female Total %

16,760 33,070 13.41 388 399 787 0.32 99,874,261 2.47

16,760 33,070 13.41 388 399 787 0.32 12,753,073 19.33

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 1,733,441   0.00

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 4,992,897   0.00

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 3,417,237   0.00

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 11,062,581 0.00

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 14,290,426 0.00

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 2,952,342   0.00

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 5,754,076   0.00

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 7,504,081   0.00

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 7,309,181   0.00

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 4,321,315   0.00

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 3,677,559   0.00

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 4,673,890   0.00

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 4,843,166   0.00

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 4,544,364   0.00

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 3,463,233   0.00

0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 2,581,399   0.00

LB w/ weights Livebirths

 < 2,500 grams Unknown weight
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Male Female Total % Male Female Total % Male Female Total %

PHILIPPINES 1,665,473 95,172 86,411 181,583 10.90 395 342 737 0.04 28,588 27,831 56,419 3.39

N C R 246,580 95,172 86,411 181,583 73.64 395 342 737 0.30 28,588 27,831 56,419 22.88

Malabon 5,249 1,376 1,196 2,572 49.00 11 10 21 0.40 1,249 1,290 2,539 48.37

Navotas 5,201 1,659 1,646 3,305 63.55 0 0 0 0.00 924 922 1,846 35.49

Valenzuela City 6,695 2,463 2,202 4,665 69.68 15 23 38 0.57 975 905 1,880 28.08

Caloocan City 19,260 4,472 4,245 8,717 45.26 115 103 218 1.13 4,603 4,699 9,302 48.30

Marikina City 8,957 3,297 2,775 6,072 67.79 1 1 2 0.02 1,469 1,342 2,811 31.38

Pasig City 15,397 5,753 5,298 11,051 71.77 113 99 212 1.38 1,697 1,619 3,316 21.54

Pateros 1,046 186 177 363 34.70 0 0 0 0.00 359 324 683 65.30

Taguig 12,301 2,918 1,595 4,513 36.69 40 28 68 0.55 2,902 3,324 6,226 50.61

Quezon City 65,670 25,242 23,301 48,543 73.92 10 3 13 0.02 8,286 7,711 15,997 24.36

Makati City 7,658 3,330 3,146 6,476 84.57 0 4 4 0.05 413 380 793 10.36

Mandaluyong City 5,218 2,509 2,307 4,816 92.30 1 0 1 0.02 197 166 363 6.96

San Juan 1,790 885 807 1,692 94.53 23 17 40 2.23 37 21 58 3.24

Manila City 56,885 28,233 25,757 53,990 94.91 31 33 64 0.11 1,276 1,215 2,491 4.38

Las Piñas City 6,249 1,492 1,359 2,851 45.62 11 7 18 0.29 1,454 1,356 2,810 44.97

Muntinlupa City 8,678 3,625 3,502 7,127 82.13 0 0 0 0.00 722 667 1,389 16.01

Parañaque City 12,587 3,986 3,687 7,673 60.96 24 14 38 0.30 1,751 1,663 3,414 27.12

Pasay City 7,739 3,746 3,411 7,157 92.48 0 0 0 0.00 274 227 501 6.47

C A R 35,739 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Abra 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Apayao 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Benguet 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Ifugao 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Kalinga 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Mt. Province 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Baguio City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 1 88,565 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Ilocos Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Ilocos Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

La Union 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Pangasinan 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Alaminos City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Candon City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Dagupan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Laoag City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Carlos City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Fernando City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Urdaneta City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Vigan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 2 63,618 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Batanes 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cagayan 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Isabela 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Nueva Vizcaya 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Quirino 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cauayan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Santiago City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Ilagan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tuguegarao City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 3 188,851 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Aurora 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bataan 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bulacan 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Nueva Ecija 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Pampanga 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tarlac 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Zambales 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

by Midwives

Table 1C.3 - Natality by Attendance
Livebirths Delivered by MD, PHN and Midwives

By Region, Province and City

Area
Total 

Livebirths

Livebirths delivered Livebirths delivered Livebirths delivered

by MD by PHN

Philippines, 2017
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Male Female Total % Male Female Total % Male Female Total %

by Midwives

Table 1C.3 - Natality by Attendance
Livebirths Delivered by MD, PHN and Midwives

By Region, Province and City

Area
Total 

Livebirths

Livebirths delivered Livebirths delivered Livebirths delivered

by MD by PHN

Philippines, 2017

Angeles City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Balanga City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cabanatuan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

City of San Fernando 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Gapan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Mabalacat City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Malolos City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Meycauayan 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Olongapo 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Palayan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Jose City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Jose del Monte City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Science City of Munoz 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tarlac City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 4A 217,250 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Batangas 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cavite 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Laguna 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Quezon 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Rizal 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Antipolo City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bacoor City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Batangas City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Biñan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cabuyao City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Calamba City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cavite City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Dasmariñas City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

General Trias City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Imus City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lipa City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lucena City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Pablo City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Santa Rosa City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Pedro City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tagaytay City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tanauan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tayabas City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Trece Martires City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 4B 62,288 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Marinduque 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Mindoro Occidental 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Mindoro Oriental 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Palawan 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Romblon 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Puerto Princesa City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 5 115,039 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Albay 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Camarines Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Camarines Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Catanduanes 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Masbate 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sorsogon 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Iriga City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Legaspi City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Naga City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 6 123,512 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Aklan 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Antique 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Capiz 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Guimaras 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Iloilo 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Negros Occidental 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bacolod City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bago City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
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by Midwives

Table 1C.3 - Natality by Attendance
Livebirths Delivered by MD, PHN and Midwives

By Region, Province and City

Area
Total 

Livebirths

Livebirths delivered Livebirths delivered Livebirths delivered

by MD by PHN

Philippines, 2017

Cadiz City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Escalante City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Himamaylan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Iloilo City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Kabankalan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

La Carlota City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Passi City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Roxas City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sagay City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Carlos City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Silay City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sipalay City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Talisay City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Victorias City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 7 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Bohol 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cebu 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Negros Oriental 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Siquijor 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bais City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bayawan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Canlaon City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cebu City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Danao City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Dumaguete City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lapu-Lapu City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Mandaue City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tagbilaran City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Talisay City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tanjay City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Toledo City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 8 89,006 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Biliran 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Eastern Samar 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Northern Leyte 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Northern Samar 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Southern Leyte 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Western Samar 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Calbayog City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Maasin City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Ormoc City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tacloban City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 9 71,690 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Zamboanga del Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Zamboanga del Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Zamboanga Sibugay 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Dapitan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Dipolog City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Isabela City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Pagadian City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Zamboanga City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 10 104,685 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Bukidnon 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Camiguin 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lanao del Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Misamis Occidental 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Misamis Oriental 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cagayan de Oro City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

El Salvador City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Gingoog City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Iligan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Malaybalay City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Oroquieta City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Ozamis City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tangub City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
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by Midwives

Table 1C.3 - Natality by Attendance
Livebirths Delivered by MD, PHN and Midwives

By Region, Province and City

Area
Total 

Livebirths

Livebirths delivered Livebirths delivered Livebirths delivered

by MD by PHN

Philippines, 2017

Valencia City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 11 95,631 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Compostela Valley 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Davao del Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Davao del Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Davao Oriental 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Davao Occidental 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Davao City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 12 89,902 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

North Cotabato 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sarangani 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

South Cotabato 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sultan Kudarat 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cotabato City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Gen. Santos City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

A.R.M.M. 73,117 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Basilan 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lanao del Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Maguindanao 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sulu 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tawi-Tawi 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

   

Marawi City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lamitan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

CARAGA 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Agusan del Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Agusan del Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Surigao del Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Surigao del Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Province of Dinagat 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bislig City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Butuan City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Surigao City 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Legend: 

0 = No Case

* = No Report
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Male Female Total % Male Female Total %

PHILIPPINES 3,956 3,751 7,707 0.46 69 65 134 0.01

N C R 3,956 3,751 7,707 3.13 69 65 134 0.05

Malabon 53 64 117 2.23 0 0 0 0.00

Navotas 29 21 50 0.96 0 0 0 0.00

Valenzuela City 48 61 109 1.63 2 1 3 0.04

Caloocan City 480 535 1,015 5.27 1 7 8 0.04

Marikina City 37 35 72 0.80 0 0 0 0.00

Pasig City 444 373 817 5.31 0 1 1 0.01

Pateros 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Taguig 732 762 1,494 12.15 0 0 0 0.00

Quezon City 596 501 1,097 1.67 14 6 20 0.03

Makati City 211 159 370 4.83 6 9 15 0.20

Mandaluyong City 23 15 38 0.73 0 0 0 0.00

San Juan 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Manila City 174 166 340 0.60 0 0 0 0.00

Las Piñas City 281 267 548 8.77 12 10 22 0.35

Muntinlupa City 86 76 162 1.87 0 0 0 0.00

Parañaque City 720 689 1,409 11.19 26 27 53 0.42

Pasay City 42 27 69 0.89 8 4 12 0.16

C A R 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Abra 0 0.00 0 0.00

Apayao 0 0.00 0 0.00

Benguet 0 0.00 0 0.00

Ifugao 0 0.00 0 0.00

Kalinga 0 0.00 0 0.00

Mt. Province 0 0.00 0 0.00

Baguio City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Ilocos Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Ilocos Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00

La Union 0 0.00 0 0.00

Pangasinan 0 0.00 0 0.00

Alaminos City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Candon City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Dagupan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Laoag City 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Carlos City 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Fernando City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Urdaneta City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Vigan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Table 1C.4 - Natality by Attendance
Livebirths Delivered by Hilot/TBA* and Others 

By Region, Province and City

Area

LB delivered LB delivered

by hilot/TBA by others

Philippines, 2017
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Table 1C.4 - Natality by Attendance
Livebirths Delivered by Hilot/TBA* and Others 

By Region, Province and City

Area

LB delivered LB delivered

by hilot/TBA by others

Philippines, 2017

Region 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Batanes 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cagayan 0 0.00 0 0.00

Isabela 0 0.00 0 0.00

Nueva Vizcaya 0 0.00 0 0.00

Quirino 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cauayan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Santiago City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Ilagan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tuguegarao City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 3 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Aurora 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bataan 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bulacan 0 0.00 0 0.00

Nueva Ecija 0 0.00 0 0.00

Pampanga 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tarlac 0 0.00 0 0.00

Zambales 0 0.00 0 0.00

Angeles City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Balanga City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cabanatuan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

City of San Fernando 0 0.00 0 0.00

Gapan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Mabalacat City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Malolos City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Meycauayan 0 0.00 0 0.00

Olongapo 0 0.00 0 0.00

Palayan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Jose City 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Jose del Monte City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Science City of Munoz 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tarlac City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 4A 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Batangas 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cavite 0 0.00 0 0.00

Laguna 0 0.00 0 0.00

Quezon 0 0.00 0 0.00

Rizal 0 0.00 0 0.00

Antipolo City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bacoor City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Batangas City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Biñan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cabuyao City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Calamba City 0 0.00 0 0.00

41



Male Female Total % Male Female Total %

Table 1C.4 - Natality by Attendance
Livebirths Delivered by Hilot/TBA* and Others 

By Region, Province and City

Area

LB delivered LB delivered

by hilot/TBA by others

Philippines, 2017

Cavite City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Dasmariñas City 0 0.00 0 0.00

General Trias City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Imus City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lipa City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lucena City 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Pablo City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Santa Rosa City 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Pedro City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tagaytay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tanauan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tayabas City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Trece Martires City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 4B 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Marinduque 0 0.00 0 0.00

Mindoro Occidental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Mindoro Oriental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Palawan 0 0.00 0 0.00

Romblon 0 0.00 0 0.00

Puerto Princesa City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 5 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Albay 0 0.00 0 0.00

Camarines Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Camarines Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00

Catanduanes 0 0.00 0 0.00

Masbate 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sorsogon 0 0.00 0 0.00

Iriga City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Legaspi City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Naga City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 6 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Aklan 0 0.00 0 0.00

Antique 0 0.00 0 0.00

Capiz 0 0.00 0 0.00

Guimaras 0 0.00 0 0.00

Iloilo 0 0.00 0 0.00

Negros Occidental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bacolod City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bago City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cadiz City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Escalante City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Himamaylan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Iloilo City 0 0.00 0 0.00
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Table 1C.4 - Natality by Attendance
Livebirths Delivered by Hilot/TBA* and Others 

By Region, Province and City

Area

LB delivered LB delivered

by hilot/TBA by others

Philippines, 2017

Kabankalan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

La Carlota City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Passi City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Roxas City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sagay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

San Carlos City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Silay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sipalay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Talisay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Victorias City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 7 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Bohol 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cebu 0 0.00 0 0.00

Negros Oriental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Siquijor 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bais City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bayawan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Canlaon City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cebu City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Danao City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Dumaguete City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lapu-Lapu City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Mandaue City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tagbilaran City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Talisay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tanjay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Toledo City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 8 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Biliran 0 0.00 0 0.00

Eastern Samar 0 0.00 0 0.00

Northern Leyte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Northern Samar 0 0.00 0 0.00

Southern Leyte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Western Samar 0 0.00 0 0.00

Calbayog City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Maasin City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Ormoc City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tacloban City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 9 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Zamboanga del Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Zamboanga del Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00

Zamboanga Sibugay 0 0.00 0 0.00

Dapitan City 0 0.00 0 0.00
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Table 1C.4 - Natality by Attendance
Livebirths Delivered by Hilot/TBA* and Others 

By Region, Province and City

Area

LB delivered LB delivered

by hilot/TBA by others

Philippines, 2017

Dipolog City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Isabela City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Pagadian City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Zamboanga City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 10 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Bukidnon 0 0.00 0 0.00

Camiguin 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lanao del Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Misamis Occidental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Misamis Oriental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cagayan de Oro City 0 0.00 0 0.00

El Salvador City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Gingoog City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Iligan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Malaybalay City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Oroquieta City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Ozamis City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tangub City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Valencia City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 11 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Compostela Valley 0 0.00 0 0.00

Davao del Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Davao del Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00

Davao Oriental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Davao Occidental 0 0.00 0 0.00

Davao City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Region 12 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

North Cotabato 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sarangani 0 0.00 0 0.00

South Cotabato 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sultan Kudarat 0 0.00 0 0.00

Cotabato City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Gen. Santos City 0 0.00 0 0.00

A.R.M.M. 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Basilan 0 0.00 0 0.00

Lanao del Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00

Maguindanao 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sulu 0 0.00 0 0.00

Tawi-Tawi 0 0.00 0 0.00

Marawi City 0 0.00 0 0.00
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Table 1C.4 - Natality by Attendance
Livebirths Delivered by Hilot/TBA* and Others 

By Region, Province and City

Area

LB delivered LB delivered

by hilot/TBA by others

Philippines, 2017

Lamitan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

CARAGA 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Agusan del Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Agusan del Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00

Surigao del Norte 0 0.00 0 0.00

Surigao del Sur 0 0.00 0 0.00

Province of Dinagat 0 0.00 0 0.00

Bislig City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Butuan City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Surigao City 0 0.00 0 0.00

Legend: TBA - Traditional Birth Attendant

0 = No Case

* = No Report
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Male Female TBtal % Male Female

Philippines 1,665,473 95,172 86,411 181,583 10.90 395 342

NCR 246,580 95,172 86,411 181,583 73.64 395 342

CAR 35,739 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

Region 1 88,565 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

Region 2 63,618 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

Region 3 188,851 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

Region 4A 217,250 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

Region 4B 62,288 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

Region 5 115,039 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

Region 6 123,512 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

Region 7 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

Region 8 89,006 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

Region 9 71,690 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

Region 10 104,685 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

Region 11 95,631 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

Region 12 89,902 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

ARMM 73,117 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

CARAGA 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

by MD by PHNArea

TBtal 

Livebirth

s

LB delivered LB deliv



TBtal % Male Female TBtal % Male Female

737 0.04 28,588 27,831 56,419 3.39 3,956 3,751

737 0.30 28,588 27,831 56,419 22.88 3,956 3,751

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

by PHN by Midwives by hilot/TBA

LB delivLB delivered LB delivered



TBtal % Male Female TBtal %

7,707 0.46 69 65 134 0.01

7,707 3.13 69 65 134 0.05

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

LB delivered

 hilot/TBA by Others

LB delivered


